
FEDERAL OFFICIALS 

EXECUTIVE (4 years) Next election:     2020 

www.whitehouse.gov 

 

President  Donald J. Trump (R) 

The White House, Washington, D.C. 20500 

202-456-1414 

president@whitehouse.gov 

Citizen Opinion Line:202-456-1111 before 4:30 pm 

 

Vice President  Michael R. Pence (R) 

Old Executive Office Building 

Washington, D.C. 20501 

vice.president@whitehouse.gov 

 

UNITED STATES SENATE (6 years) 

www.senate.gov 

(use senators web site to send email to them) 

 

Benjamin L. Cardin (D)                          2024 

509 Hart Senate Office Building 

Washington, D. C. 20510 

202-224-4524; Fax: 202-224-1651 

www.cardin.senate.gov 

District Office: 100 South Charles St.  

Tower I, Suite 1710 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

410-962-4436; Fax: 410-962-4156 

 

Chris Van Hollen (D)                       2022 

110 Hart Senate Office Building 

Washington, D. C. 20510    

202-224-4654; Fax: 202-228-0629 

www.vanhollen.senate.gov 

Baltimore Office: 1900 N. Howard St. 

Suite 100, Baltimore, MD 21218 

667-212-4610 

 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (2 years) 

www.house.gov 

(use Representatives’ web site to send email to 

them) 

 

2
nd

 Congressional District 

C.A. Dutch Ruppersberger (D)               2020 

2206 Rayburn House Office Building 

Washington, D.C. 20515 

202-225-3061; Fax 202-225-3094 

www.ruppersberger.house.gov 

Timonium District Office: The Atrium, 

375 West Padonia Road, Suite 200 

Timonium, MD 21093 

410-628-2701; Fax: 410-628-2708 

 

3rd Congressional District 

John Sarbanes (D)                                  2020 

2370 Rayburn House Office Building  

Washington, D.C. 20515 

202-225-4016; Fax: 202-225-9219 

www.sarbanes.house.gov 

Towson District Office: 600 Baltimore Ave.,  

Suite 303, Towson, MD 21204 

410-832-8890; Fax: 410-832-8898 

 

7th Congressional District 

Elijah Cummings (D)                             2020 

2163 Rayburn House Office Building 

Washington, D.C. 20515 

202-225-4741;  Fax: 202-225-3178 

www.cummings.house.gov 

Ellicott City District Office: 8267 Main Street,  

Room 102 Ellicott City, MD 21043 

410-465-8259; Fax: 410-465-8740 

 

 

STATE OFFICIALS (4 years)              2022 

www.maryland.gov 

 

EXECUTIVE  

Governor Larry Hogan (R)  

100 State Circle, Annapolis, MD 21401 

410-974-3901 or 1-800-811-8336 

 

Lt. Governor Boyd K. Rutherford (R) 

100 State Circle, Annapolis, MD 21401 

410-974-3901 or 1-800-811-8336 

 

Attorney General Brian E. Frosh (D) 

200 St. Paul Place, Baltimore, MD 21202 

410-576-6300 or 1-888-743-0023 

Fax: 410-576-6404 

OAG@oag.state.md.us 

  

Comptroller Peter Franchot (D) 

80 Calvert Street,  P.O. Box 466 

Annapolis, MD 21404 

410-260-7801; Fax: 410-974-3808 

mdcomptroller@comp.state.md.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

MARYLAND GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

 

www.mlis.state.md.us 
 

Contains links to bills, the legislative process, 

synopses of bills, tracking functions, budget, etc. 

 

1-800-492-7122   (Use to contact legislators -- 

extension is last 4 digits of legislators phone 

number) 

 

 

 

LEGISLATIVE   (4 years)                 2022 

 

District 9 

Senator Katie Fry Hester (D) 

304 James Senate Office Building 

11 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

410-841-3671 or 301-858-3671 

katiefry.hester@senate.state.md.us 

 

District 9A 

Delegate Trent Kittleman (R) 

202 House Office Building 

6 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

410-841-3556 or 301-858-3556 

trent.kittleman@house.state.md.us 

 

District 9A 

Delegate Warren E. Miller  (R) 

403 House Office Building 

6 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

410-841-3582 or 301-858-3582 

warren.miller@house.state.md.us 

 

District 9B 

Delegate Courtney Watson (D) 

209 House Office Building 

6 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

410-841-3077 or 301-858-3077 

courtney.watson@house.state.md.us 

 

------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

District 12    

Senator Clarence Lam (D) 

420 Miller Senate Office Building 

11 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

410-841-3653 or 301-858-3653 

clarence.lam@senate.state.md.us 

 

   District 12 

   Delegate Eric Ebersole (D) 

   305 House Office Building 

   6 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

   410-841-3328 or 301-858-3328 

   eric.ebersole@house.state.md.us 

 

   District 12 

   Delegate Terri L. Hill (D) 

   214 House Office Building 

   6 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

   410-841-3378 or 301-858-3378 

   terri.hill@house.state.md.us 

 

   District 12 

   Delegate Jessica Feldmark (D) 

   216 House Office Building 

   6 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

   410-841-3205 or 301-858-3205 

   jessica.feldmark@house.state.md.us 

 

------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

    District 13 

    Senator Guy Guzzone (D) 

   121 James Senate Office Building 

   11 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

   410-841-3572 or 301-858-3572 

   guy.guzzone@senate.state.md.us 

 

   District 13 

   Delegate Vanessa Atterbeary (D) 

   101 House Office Building 

   6 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

   410-841-3471 or 301-858-3471 

   vanessa.atterbeary@house.state.md.us 

 

   District 13 

   Delegate Shane Pendergrass (D) 

   241 House Office Building 

   6 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

   410-841-3139 or 301-858-3139 

   shane.pendergrass@house.state.md.us 

 

   District 13 

   Delegate Jen Terrasa (D) 

   215 House Office Building 

   6 Bladen Street, Annapolis, MD 21401 

   410-841-3246 or 301-858-3246 

   jen.terrasa@house.state.md.us 

 

 



HOWARD COUNTY OFFICIALS (4 years)    

            2022 

www.howardcountymd.gov 

County Executive & County Council 

George Howard Bldg., 3430 Court House Dr., 

Ellicott City, MD 21043 

 

For Western Howard County:  

Department of Education: 410-489-5424 

Other government offices: 410-489-4400 

 

For Washington Suburban area:   

Department of Education: 301-992-8600 

Other government offices: 301-621-4300 

 

 

COUNTY EXECUTIVE                 2022 

Calvin Ball (D)                                     

410-313-2013 ; Fax: 410-313-3051 

calvinball@howardcountymd.gov  

 

 

COUNTY COUNCIL                 2022 

410-313-2001 (Office); Fax: 410-313-3297 

councilmail@howardcountymd.gov 

 

District 1 

Liz Walsh (D) 

ewalsh@howardcountymd.gov  

 

District 2 

Opel Jones (D) , Vice-Chair 

ojones@howardcountymd.gov 

 

District 3 

Christina Mercer Rigby (D),  Chair 

crigby@howardcountymd.gov    

 

District 4 

Deb Jung (D) 

djung@howardcountymd.gov  

 

District 5 

David Yungmann (R) 

dyungmann@howardcountymd.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

STATE’S ATTORNEY 

Rich Gibson (D)   410-313-2108 

 

CLERK OF THE COURT 

Wayne Robey (D)     410-313-3825 

 

REGISTER OF WILLS 

Byron Macfarlane (D)          410-313-2133 

 

JUDGE OF THE ORPHANS’ COURT 

Anne L. Dodd (D)  410-313-2133 

Elizabeth Fitch (D) 

Leslie Smith Turner (D) 

 

SHERIFF 

Marcus Harris (D)         410-313-2150 

 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

Michael Martirano, Superintendent 

10910 Route 108, Ellicott City, MD 21042 

410-313-6600 

www.hcpss.org 

 

 

BOARD OF EDUCATION     (4 years) 

410-313-7194:  Fax: 410-313-6833 

boe@hcpss.org 

 

Vicky Cutroneo   2022 

vicky_cutroneo@hcpss.org 

 

Kirsten Coombs, Vice-Chair  2020 

kirsten_coombs@hcpss.org 

 

Christina Delmont-Small  2020 

christina_delmont-small@hcpss.org 

 

Mavis Ellis, Chair   2020 

mavis_ellis@hcpss.org 

 

Jennifer Mallo   2022 

jennifer_mallo@hcpss.org 

 

Sabina Taj   2022 

sabina_taj@hcpss.org 

 

Chao Wu   2022 

chao_wu@hcpss.org 

  

 

 

 

ELECTION WEBSITE 
 

https://voterservices.elections. 

maryland.gov 
 

 

On this website you can: 

 

 Determine your voting district  

 Register to vote; check on your registration 

 Find your polling place and directions to it 

 Request an absentee ballot 

 

To register in person, go to: 

Howard County Board of Elections 

9770 Patuxent Woods Drive, Suite 200 

Columbia, MD 21046  
Open Monday through Friday 8:00 am to 4:30 pm 

 

To request forms to register by mail, call the 

office at 410-313-5820 Fax: 410-313-5899 

 
 

FACTS FOR VOTERS 

To be a registered voter in Howard County, you 

must meet the following requirements: 

 US citizen and County resident  

 At least 16 years of age (but cannot vote until 

18 years old by date of next general election)   

 No conviction for buying or selling votes  

 No felony conviction unless you have 

completed court ordered sentence of 

imprisonment 

 Not be under guardianship for mental 

disability, or legally found unable to 

communicate a desire to vote 

 

 

 

The LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS, a non-

partisan organization, encourages informed and active 

participation in government, works to increase 

understanding of major public policy issues, and 

influences public policy through education and 

advocacy.  Membership, open to both women and 

men, is welcomed and encouraged. 

 

 

The 

 ELECTED 
 

 

 

2019  
 

 

League of Women Voters  

of Howard County  

Education Fund, Inc.   

 

an affiliate of the 

 

 

League of  

Women Voters of 

Howard County, Inc. 
 

5430 Vantage Point Road, Suite C 

Columbia, MD 21044 

 

410-730-0142 

 

info@howard.lwvmd.org 

www.lwvhowardmd.org 

www.facebook.com/lwvhc 

 

 

 
    COPYRIGHT January 2019 League of Women Voters 

    of Howard County Education Fund, Inc., affiliate of 

    the League of Women Voters of Howard County, Inc. 

 

 

https://voterservices.elections/

